## 501984163 07/11/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Infortrend Technology, Inc.	06/04/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infortrend Corporation	
Street Address:	8F, No. 102, Sec. 3, Jhongshan Road	
Internal Address:	Jhonghe Dist.	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	235	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7310745

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 612-604-6400
Email: patent@winthrop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A.

Address Line 1: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 2: 225 S 6th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16094.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Robbennolt

Total Attachments: 1

source=7069245\_1#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028526 FRAME: 0055

OF \$40.00 /310/45

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made this 4th day of June, 2012 by Infortrend Technology, Inc. (the "Assignor") to Infortrend Corporation (the "Assignee").

**WHEREAS**, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,310,745 ("the '745 Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, convey, and transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the '745 Patent to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the '745 Patent, including, any patents that issue from any U.S. patent application that claims priority to the '745 Patent, and all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement and damages resulting from infringement of the '745 Patent, misappropriation, or violation of any rights related to the foregoing).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

By:

INFORTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC.

INFORTREND CORPORATION

Its Chied Technology Officer

Its President

PATENT REEL: 028526 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 07/11/2012